
River Mile: 4.30

Station ID: T01K06

Drainage Area: 160.0 miles2

OEPA

Taxa

Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 308 +

3600 Oligochaeta +

4664 Helobdella stagnalis +

4935 Erpobdella punctata punctata +

5800 Caecidotea sp +

8250 Orconectes (Procericambarus) rusticus +

11120 Baetis flavistriga 146 +

11130 Baetis intercalaris 880 +

13400 Stenacron sp +

13521 Stenonema femoratum +

13560 Maccaffertium pulchellum group 1659 +

21200 Calopteryx sp +

22001 Coenagrionidae +

22300 Argia sp +

23909 Boyeria vinosa +

24900 Gomphus Complex +

50315 Chimarra obscura 9 +

52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 252 +

52430 Ceratopsyche morosa group 49 +

52530 Hydropsyche depravata group +

59410 Nectopsyche diarina +

60900 Peltodytes sp +

68075 Psephenus herricki +

68601 Ancyronyx variegata +

68901 Macronychus glabratus 22 +

69400 Stenelmis sp 6 +

74100 Simulium sp +

78450 Nilotanypus fimbriatus 32

78650 Procladius sp +

79100 Thienemannimyia group 238 +

80350 Corynoneura sp 96

82141 Thienemanniella xena 32

82820 Cryptochironomus sp 32 +

83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus +

84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 824 +

84469 Polypedilum (P.) i l l inoense group 32

84520 Polypedilum (Tripodura) halterale group 32

85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 1178

85814 Tanytarsus glabrescens group 206
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85840 Tanytarsus sepp 32

93900 Elimia sp +

95100 Physella sp +

98600 Sphaerium sp +

Number of Organisms 6065

ICI Score 34

Number of Quantitative Taxa 20

Number of Qualitative Taxa 35

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 10

Total Number of Taxa 43



River Mile: 0.45

Station ID: 501850

Drainage Area: 190.0 miles2

OEPA

Taxa

Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 33 +

3360 Plumatella sp 4

3600 Oligochaeta 513

4935 Erpobdella punctata punctata +

5800 Caecidotea sp 1 +

6700 Crangonyx sp +

11120 Baetis flavistriga +

11130 Baetis intercalaris +

13400 Stenacron sp +

13521 Stenonema femoratum +

13560 Maccaffertium pulchellum group 269 +

13570 Maccaffertium terminatum 14

16700 Tricorythodes sp 40 +

17200 Caenis sp 8

22001 Coenagrionidae +

22300 Argia sp +

42700 Belostoma sp 1

50315 Chimarra obscura 53 +

52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 295 +

52430 Ceratopsyche morosa group 11 +

53800 Hydroptila sp 30 +

59970 Petrophila sp 4

60900 Peltodytes sp +

65800 Berosus sp +

68901 Macronychus glabratus 79

77120 Ablabesmyia mallochi 82

78140 Labrundinia pilosella 27

78450 Nilotanypus fimbriatus 27

79100 Thienemannimyia group 327

80350 Corynoneura sp 51

80420 Cricotopus (C.) bicinctus +

80510 Cricotopus (Isocladius) sylvestris group 27

81231 Nanocladius (N.) crassicornus or N. (N.) "rectinervis" 27

82220 Tvetenia discoloripes group +

82820 Cryptochironomus sp 27

83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus +

83800 Microtendipes sp 164 +

84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 900 +

84520 Polypedilum (Tripodura) halterale group 82 +

Number

Rocky River West Branch Downstream of Lewis Road Bridge



River Mile: 0.45

Station ID: 501850

Drainage Area: 190.0 miles2

OEPA

Taxa

Code Species HD Qual

Number

Rocky River West Branch Downstream of Lewis Road Bridge

84800 Tribelos jucundum 27

85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 191

85800 Tanytarsus sp +

85814 Tanytarsus glabrescens group 300 +

85840 Tanytarsus sepp 218

87540 Hemerodromia sp 52

93900 Elimia sp +

96900 Ferrissia sp 1 +

97601 Corbicula fluminea +

Number of Organisms 3885

ICI Score 24

Number of Quantitative Taxa 32

Number of Qualitative Taxa 29

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 10

Total Number of Taxa 48
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